Dale Schultz District 5630 Foundation Chair

Dear Dale,

In order for you to close out the District Grant for the Kearney Dawn Rotary Club (2022) [P-4408 Mission II Haiti], I have adjusted the cash contribution that was needed to fully fund the project to represent the cash amount contributed by the Mission II Haiti non-profit organization.

The project should have never been submitted as a \$7,000 budget, as the additional funding was provided by an organization, not a Rotary club. It should be noted that the \$3,780 added was an amount NOT contributed by Kearney Dawn Rotary club. It was paid directly by Mission II Haiti which included additional handpumps, insurance and freight in the amount of \$3,465. Kearney Dawn Rotary did provide Roger additional club funds (\$315) to supplement his travel expenses to Haiti.

no of packages:99 country of origin of goods: India					Port of Discharge Final destination			MIAMI MIAMI, USA	
No.			Quantity				INITAM	1, USA	1
.NO.		HSN CODE		pcs	U.S.D.	FOB USD	-	T	1
DE	EPWELL HAND PUMP WITH CONNECTING RODS	84131910		20	240.00	4,800.00			
DE	EPWELL Force Llift HAND PUMP WITH CONNECTING RODS	84131910		2	250.00	500.00			
AD	D insurance CHARGES LCL TO MIAMI			-		40.00			
AD	DD FREIGHT CHARGES TO MIAMI					1,345.00			
TOTAL CIF MIAMI, USA				6,685.00					
						0,085.00			-
OTAL I	NVOICE VALUE SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY	FIVE ONLY							

Thank you,

Doing Good in the World,

Scott McLaughlin, PDG 2019-20, MD, PHS Kearney Dawn Rotary Club Assistant Rotary Public Image Coordinator (2021-24) District 5630 Past Foundation Chair (2014-2017, 2020-21) Past President Kearney Dawn Rotary (2005-06, 2022-2023) email: <u>dg.2019@5630mail.org</u> "Create Hope in the World"

